|APRIL FINANCIAL REPORT:

Fund 1
Fund 2
Fund 21
Fund 25
Fund 310
Fund 320
Fund 360
Fund 400
Fund 51
Fund 54
Fund 7000

TOTAL BALANCE:

General Fund

Special Revenue Fund
District Activity Fund
Student Activity Fund
Capital Outlay Fund
Building Fund (5 Cent Levy)
Construction Fund

Debt Service Fund

Food Service Fund
Community Education Fund
Trust Fund

BALANCE SHEET
TOTALS

$5,555,925.07
($215,247.85)
$219,317.02
$321,324.51
$109,733.00
($18,328.07)
$290,143.48
$0.00
$694,581.63
$6,835.21
$77,722.04

$7,042,006.04

APRIL BALANCE SHEET TOTAL COMPARISONS: FY 2020 - 2021 FY 2019 - 2020 Variance

Fund 1 General Fund $5,555,925.07 4,792,319.44 $763,605.63
Fund 2 Special Revenue Fund ($215,247.85) (66,075.94) ($149,171.91)
Fund 21 District Activity Fund $219,317.02 155,193.46 $64,123.56
Fund 25 Student Activity Fund $321,324.51 - $321,324.51
Fund 310 Capital Outlay Fund $109,733.00 125,291.49 ($15,558.49)
Fund 320 Building Fund (5 Cent Levy) ($18,328.07) (62,158.94) $43,830.87
Fund 360 Construction Fund $290,143.48 375,204.53 ($85,061.05)
Fund 400 Debt Service Fund $0.00 - $0.00
Fund 51 Food Service Fund $694,581.63 1,010,082.00 ($315,500.37)
Fund 54 Community Education Fund $6,835.21 5,877.35 $957.86
Fund 7000 Trust Fund $77,722.04 78,143.73 ($421.69)
TOTALS: $7,042,006.04 6,413,877.12 $628,128.92




General Fund:

The General Fund cash balance is $5,555,925, which is an increase of $763,605 when compared to last year.
This is attributed to COVID relief funds provided from the federal governments.

Special Revenue Fund:

The Special Revenue Fund is comprised of local, state, and federal grants. This balance fluctuates each month due to changes
in grant activity.

District Activity Fund:

The DAF cash balance is $219,317. There was a minimal change in financial activity when compared to the prior year.

School Activity Fund:

The SAF cash balance is $321,325. These funds are maintained at the school level and required to be presented with
the district financials due to GASB 68. This was not required in the prior year.

Capital Outlay Fund:

The Capital Outlay Fund cash balance is $109,733. There was minimal change in financial activity when compared to the prior
year. Our final allocation of $112,816 was received on May 6.

Building Fund:

The Building Fund cash balance is ($18,328). Building Funds can be used for debt service and building needs. We expect our
final allocation of building funds in either May or June. Until that time, the General Fund floats this fund for debt service.

Construction Fund:

The Construction Fund cash balance is $290,143. Current projects underway include the GMS Exterior Doors, GMS
Intercom and CDR Bus Canopy.




Debt Service Fund:

The Debt Service cash balance is $0. Total YTD debt service payments equal $2 million.

Food Service Fund:

The Food Service cash balance is $694,582. This is down by approximately $315,500 when compared to the prior year, which
coincides with the spend down plan of the prior year excess balance.

Community Education Fund:

The Community Education Fund cash balance is $6,835. There was minimal change when compared to the prior year.

Trust Fund:

The Trust Fund cash balance is $77,722, with minimal change in activity.




